Credit spread risk 76   106   205   64
Overall 11,562   9,907   14,453   5,094

Bank (RM'000) 31 Dec 2016 Average Maximum Minimum
Foreign currency risk 695   470   2,297   66
Interest rate risk 5,906   6,637   11,208   3,360
Credit spread risk 218   168   1,121   38
Overall 5,547   6,426   11,777   3,027

A summary of the Value at Risk position of the Bank's trading portfolio at the reporting date is as
follows:-

36

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
127776-V

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest rate risk / profit rate risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income

Change in projected net interest/finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 27,273   (76,327)   120,794   (175,006)
USD 26,541   (23,176)   2,181   (14,385)

Others 4,945   (17,638)   761   (14,172)
58,759   (117,141)   123,736   (203,563)

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 48,765   (88,105)   143,505   (187,496)
USD 22,844   (18,036)   6,948   (16,589)

Others 5,779   (17,657)   1,243   (14,046)
77,388   (123,798)   151,696   (218,131)

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR 205,766   (225,624)   173,566   (224,962)
USD 82,168   (85,513)   (4,449)   (13,505)

Others 167,854   82,898   90,104   (54,032)
455,788   (228,239)   259,221   (292,499)

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR 279,964   (310,405)   352,701   (426,058)
USD 106,801   (105,683)   26,575   (37,268)

Others 137,876   114,986   87,260   (53,182)
524,641   (301,102)   466,536   (516,508)

31 Dec 2016

Bank (RM'000)
31 Dec 2016

30 Jun 2017

30 Jun 2017

30 Jun 2017

31 Dec 2016

Group (RM'000)

The interest/profit rate sensitivities set out in the table below are illustrative only and are based on simplified scenarios.

30 Jun 2017

The increase or decline in economic value for upward and downward rate shocks for measuring interest rate risk/rate of return risk in
the banking book are as follows:

Group (RM'000)

Bank (RM'000)

31 Dec 2016

37

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad

127776-V

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont’d)

4)  Interest rate risk / profit rate risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of projected Net Interest/Finance Income (Cont'd)

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to interest/profit rate movements

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (129,425)   129,425   (104,004)   104,004
USD (926)   926   (11,996)   11,996

(130,351)   130,351   (116,000)   116,000

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR (106,475)   106,475   (76,958)   76,958
USD (926)   926   (11,996)   11,996

(107,401)   107,401   (88,954)   88,954

5) Equities

Quoted equities

Unquoted equities

Refer to Note 15 of the unaudited condensed interim financial statements at 30 June 2017 on the Group's holdings of equity
investments.

The sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income'  to interest/profit rate movements are monitored on a monthly
basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of available-for-sale portfolios to parallel movements of plus or minus 100
basis points in all yield curves.

31 Dec 2016

Group (RM'000)
30 Jun 2017 31 Dec 2016

Bank (RM'000)
30 Jun 2017

At 30 June 2017, the Group does not hold any quoted shares. The Group's holding of unquoted shares at 30 June 2017 was mainly